

50

1. Date of Inspection : 20/09/2021

2. Name of the Scheme : Repairing of 95 No Moutara Anganwadi Centre

3. Location : Moutara

4. Source of Funding & Year : Axom Adarxo Gram Yojana 2018-19

5. Implementing agency : Construction Committee

6. Total approved amount for the scheme : Rs. 1.750 lakh

7. Total amount received by the implementing agency : Rs. 0.525 lakh

8. Physical progress of work : 30%

9. Item wise works done

Item	Measurement
 Soiling C C floor Plastering 	Size of AWC: 7.00 mt X 6.00 mt

10. Remarks of Inspecting Officer: Self has visited site of the above mentioned scheme taken under AAGY 2018-19 in respect of Gerukabari-Moutara village of Abhayapuri(North) LAC.At the time of visit it was found that 30% repairing work of AWC has been completed and found satisfactory.

1. Date of Inspection : 13/09/2021

2. Name of the Scheme : Construction of Entry Gate at Gerukabari Moutara village.

3. Location : Gerukabari Moutara

4. Source of Funding & Year : Assam Adarso Gram Yojana 2018-19

5. Implementing agency : Construction Committee

6. Total approved amount for the scheme : Rs. 10.00 lakh

7. Total amount received by the implementing agency : Rs. 3.00 lakh

8. Physical progress of work : 30%

9. Item wise works done

Item	Measurement
1. Earth work. 2. RCC work of foundation,	Size of gate: Length = 36.00 ft
footing, base of columns, Post	Breadth = 9.00 ft

10. Remarks of Inspecting Officer: Self has visited site of the above mentioned scheme taken under AAGY 2018-19 in respect of Amguri PtI village of Abhayapuri(South) LAC. At the time of visit it was found that construction work of Entry Gate at Gerukabari Moutara has been started by the construction committee. RCC work of foundation, footing, base of columns, pile cap, Post have been started and work found satisfactory. 2nd installment fund may be released.

1. Date of Inspection : 20/09/2021

2. Name of the Scheme : Construction of Community Hall near Gerukabari Mahila

Samity

3. Location : Gerukabari

4. Source of Funding & Year : Axom Adarxo Gram Yojana 2018-19

5. Implementing agency : Construction Committee

6. Total approved amount for the scheme : Rs. 10.00 lakh

7. Total amount received by the implementing agency : Rs. 3.00 lakh

8. Physical progress of work : 40%

9. Item wise works done

Item	Measurement
 E/W,Soiling, PCC Brick work Earth filling in plinth 	Size of bldg: 16.00 mt X 7.50 mt

10. Remarks of Inspecting Officer: Self visited site of the above mentioned scheme taken under AAGY 2018-19 in respect of Gerukabari-Moutara village of Abhayapuri(North) LAC.At the time of visit it was found that Brick work upto top lintel with fitting fixing of one door frame have been done. About 40% work have been completed so far and found satisfactory. 2nd installment fund may be released.

1. Date of Inspection : 20/09/2021

2. Name of the Scheme : Repairing of Gerukabari High School

3. Location : Gerukabari

4. Source of Funding & Year : Axom Adarxo Gram Yojana 2018-19

5. Implementing agency : Construction Committee

6. Total approved amount for the scheme : Rs. 5.00 lakh

7. Total amount received by the implementing agency : Rs. 1.50 lakh

8. Physical progress of work : 30%

9. Item wise works done

Item	Measurement
 Soiling , PCC floor Plastering of brick wall 	Size of bldg: 20.00 mt X 6.00 mt

10. Remarks of Inspecting Officer: Self visited site of the above mentioned scheme taken under AAGY 2018-19 in respect of Gerukabari-Moutara village of Abhayapuri(North) LAC. At the time of visit it was found that above mentioned items have been completed so far. About 30% works have been completed so far and found satisfactory. 2nd installment fund may be released.



1. Date of Inspection : 20/09/2021

2. Name of the Scheme : Repairing of 112 Gerukabari Anganwadi Centre

3. Location : Gerukabari

4. Source of Funding & Year : Axom Adarxo Gram Yojana 2018-19

5. Implementing agency : Construction Committee

6. Total approved amount for the scheme : Rs. 1.50 lakh

7. Total amount received by the implementing agency : Rs. 0.45 lakh

8. Physical progress of work : 30%

9. Item wise works done

Item	Measurement
 Soiling C C floor Plastering 	Size of AWC: 7.00 mt X 6.00 mt

10. Remarks of Inspecting Officer: Self has visited site of the above mentioned scheme taken under AAGY 2018-19 in respect of Gerukabari-Moutara village of Abhayapuri(North) LAC.At the time of visit it was found that 30% repairing work of AWC has been completed and found satisfactory.

1. Date of Inspection : 20/09/2021

2. Name of the Scheme : Construction of dinning Hall cum Kitchen room at

Gerukabari MV School

3. Location : Gerukabari

4. Source of Funding & Year : Axom Adarxo Gram Yojana 2018-19

5. Implementing agency : Construction Committee

6. Total approved amount for the scheme : Rs. 5.00 lakh

7. Total amount received by the implementing agency : Rs. 1.50 lakh

8. Physical progress of work : 40%

9. Item wise works done

Item	Measurement
 E/W,Soiling, PCC Brick work Earth filling in plinth Fitting and fixing of wooden frame of Door and windows 	Size of bldg: 9,00 mt X 5.13 mt

10. Remarks of Inspecting Officer: Self visited site of the above mentioned scheme taken under AAGY 2018-19 in respect of Gerukabari-Moutara village of Abhayapuri(North) LAC.At the time of visit it was found that Brick work upto top lintel with fitting fixing of door and window frame have been done. About 40% work have been completed so far and found satisfactory. 2nd installment fund may be released.



1. Date of Inspection

: 20/09/2021

2. Name of the Scheme

: Repairing of 183 No Pachim Gerukabari Anganwadi

3. Location

: Gerukabari

4. Source of Funding & Year : Axom Adarxo Gram Yojana 2018-19

5. Implementing agency

: Construction Committee

6. Total approved amount for the scheme : Rs. 1.750 lakh

7. Total amount received by the implementing agency : Rs. 0.525 lakh

8. Physical progress of work

30%

9. Item wise works done

Item	Measurement
 Soiling C C floor Plastering 	Size of AWC: 7.00 mt X 6.00 mt

10. Remarks of Inspecting Officer: Self has visited site of the above mentioned scheme taken under AAGY 2018-19 in respect of Gerukabari-Moutara village of Abhayapuri(North) LAC.At the time of visit it was found that 30% repairing work of AWC has been completed and found satisfactory.

1. Date of Inspection

20/09/2021

2. Name of the Scheme : Repairing of 847 No Gerukabari L.P School

3. Location

: Gerukabari

4. Source of Funding & Year : Axom Adarxo Gram Yojana 2018-19

5. Implementing agency

: Construction Committee

6. Total approved amount for the scheme :

Rs. 5.00 lakh

7. Total amount received by the implementing agency : Rs. 1.50 lakh

8. Physical progress of work

30%

9. Item wise works done

Item	Measurement
 Soiling , PCC floor of Varandha Plastering of brick wall Fitting and fixing of wooden frame of Door and windows 	Size of bldg: 20.00 mt X 6.00 mt

10. Remarks of Inspecting Officer: Self visited site of the above mentioned scheme taken under AAGY 2018-19 in respect of Gerukabari-Moutara village of Abhayapuri(North) LAC. At the time of visit it was found that above mentioned item s have been completed as per provision. About 30% works have been completed so far and found satisfactory. 2nd installment fund may be released.